0NN N kW~

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

APPROVED: 10/04/2023
EFFECTIVE: 10/14/2023

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

ORDINANCE NO. 23-090

RELATED TO THE 2023 BUDGET; MAKING A SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATION IN SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 100

BE IT ORDAINED:

Section 1. The County Council makes the following findings of fact: A
supplemental appropriation is necessary in Special Revenue Fund 100, in the 2023
budget year, in the amount of $165,000, to provide expenditure authority for newly
established cable operator franchise fees associated with public, educational, and
governmental access channels.

Section 2. The appropriation unit and allocation details for the supplemental
appropriation described in Section 1 are as follows:

EXPENDITURES:

100.523148924101 Prof Services $165,000
Total Expenditures: $165,000
REVENUES:

100.323148922191 PEG - Franchise Fee $165,000
Total Revenues: $165,000

Section 3. The County Council further finds that there is a need for such
supplemental appropriation because the funds which support it were unanticipated at
the time of adoption of the 2023 budget and have not been previously appropriated.

PASSED this 4" day of October, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Qured Moot

Ccglncil Chair

ORDINANCE NO. 23-090

RELATED TO THE 2023 BUDGET;

MAKING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION IN SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 100
PAGE 1 OF 2



0N N kW

L LWL WWWWINMNNINDNDNNNDDNDDN R
OO IAN NP WNORLR OOV NDE WD, OOVXXIDNND WD~ OO

ATTEST:

YUA s in

Deputy Clerk of the Council

(X) APPROVED
( ) EMERGENCY
( ) VETOED

ATTEST:

October 4, 2023

S

S—

County Executive

v v J

Approved as to form only:

/s/George B. Marsh 8/30/23

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

ORDINANCE NO. 23-090
RELATED TO THE 2023 BUDGET;

MAKING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION IN SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 100

PAGE 2 OF 2


SCOMEL
Elena


