1 2	APPROVED: 10/04/2023 EFFECTIVE: 10/14/2023		
3			
4			
5	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL		
6	Snohomish County, Washington		
7			
8	ORDINANCE NO. 23-090		
9			
10	RELATED TO THE 2023 BUDGET; MAKING A SUPPLEMENTAL		
11	APPROPRIATION IN SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 100		
12			
13	BE IT ORDAINED:		
14			
15	Section 1. The County Council makes the following findings of fact: A		
16	supplemental appropriation is necessary in Special Revenue Fund 100, in the 2023		
17	budget year, in the amount of \$165,000, to provide expenditure authority for newly		
18	established cable operator franchise fees associated with public, educational, and		
19	governmental access channels.		
20			
21	Section 2. The appropriation unit and allocation details for the supplemental		
22	appropriation described in Section 1 are as follows:		
23	EVENDITUES		
24	EXPENDITURES:		
25	100.523148924101 Prof Services \$165,000		
26	Total Expenditures: <u>\$165,000</u>		
27	DEVENUE O.		
28	REVENUES:		
29	100.323148922191 PEG – Franchise Fee \$165,000		
30	Total Revenues: <u>\$165,000</u>		
31 32	Section 2. The County Council further finds that there is a need for such		
	Section 3. The County Council further finds that there is a need for such		
33 34	supplemental appropriation because the funds which support it were unanticipated at		
	the time of adoption of the 2023 budget and have not been previously appropriated.		
35			
36 37	PASSED this 4th day of October 2023		
38	PASSED this 4 th day of October, 2023.		
90 39	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL		
40	Snohomish County, Washington		
1 0 41	Shohomish County, Washington		
+1 42			
+2 43	Ograd Mand		
14	<u> </u>		

45

1 2	ATTEST:	
3	Mederalas	
5	Deputy Clerk of the Council	_
6		
7 8 9 10 11	(X) APPROVED () EMERGENCY () VETOED	
12		DATE: October 4, 2023
13		
14		Bure
15 16		County Executive
17		County Executive
18	ATTEST:	
19		
20	Malina Consolt	
21 22	Melissa Geraghty	_
23	•	
24	Approved as to form only:	
25		
26 27	/s/George B. Marsh 8/30/23	
28	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	_
29	. ,	
30		
31 32		
33		
34		
35 36		
37		
38		
39		